WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO. 15 ROOLC R S 2 CAALAEIE WATER DISTRIBUTION
COUNTY COURTHOUSE s i e HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS
ROSEBURG 97470 STATE OF‘ OREGON SNOW SURVEYS
TEL €72-3311 STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT REFER TO /é’a 2S5
FILE NO.
March 20, 1967 zGo 7L

)ECEIVE ﬁ
Chris L. Wheeler LQ\ 9 1967
State Engineer MAR & &
516 Public Service Building STATE © i INEER
Salem, Oregon 97310 , ON

Attention: Marvin B. Bennett, Assistant
Dear Mr. Bennett:

I am currently plotting the water rights in my district on
assessor maps. I believe I have found two rights covering the
same lands.

(9]
Application #18025, Permit #1369l, Certificate #13756 is for
the irrigation of 0.1 acres in the NE% NW%, 0.4 acres in the
SW3 NW%, and 9.5 acres in the SE: Nwk. There was a final proof
map made for this right July 10, 19L0.

Application #2807L, Permit #2310L, Certificate #2751l is for
the irrigation of L.7 acres in the SE} NW: and 7.2 acres in the
SE3 NW;. The map was prepared from data furnished by the appli-
cant. No survey was made by our office.

It is possible that these rights lie on the same land. Even
if they do not, there is a definite overlap indicated by the
maps sent me.

What would be the best way to correct this situation. I be-
lieve there should not be any overlaping of water rights.

Enclosed is a map (copied from an assessor map) of the two

rights.
Yours truly,
7~
M. John Youngquist
Watermaster, Dist. 15
MJY :emb

Incls. 1 map
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Chris L. Wheeler s BT ]
State Engineer MOldAG 2 2 1867

516 Public Service Building =T AT INEER
Salem, Oregon 97310 MON

Attention: Marvin B. Bennett, Assistant
Dear Mr. Bennett:

I am currently plotting the water rights in my district on
assessor maps. I believe I have found two rights covering the
same lands.

(2]
Application #18025, Permit #1369, Certificate #137é5 is for
the irrigation of 0.1 acres in the NEX NW&, 0.l acres in the
SW; NWi, and 9.5 acres in the SE: NW&. There was a final proof
map made for this right July 10, 19L0.

Application #2807k, Permit #2310L, Certificate #2751l is for
the irrigation of 4.7 acres in the SE: NW; and 7.2 acres in the
SEx NW:. The map was prepared from data furnished by the appli-
cant. No survey was made by our office.

It is possible that these rights lie on the same land. Even
if they do not, there is a definite overlap indicated by the
maps sent me.

What would be the best way to correct this situation. I be-
lieve there should not be any overlaping of water rights.

Enclosed is a map (copied from an assessor map) of the two

rights.
Yours truly,
P <
M. John Youngquist
Watermaster, Dist. 15
MJY :emb

Incls. 1 map
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